WWW.HARRIS.SENATE.GOV

## United States Senate

COMMITTEE ON THE JUDICIARY
SELECT COMMITTEE ON INTELLIGENCE
COMMITTEE ON THE BUDGET

COMMITTEE ON HOMELAND SECURITY

AND GOVERNMENTAL AFFAIRS

January 18, 2021

Governor Gavin Newsom 1303 10<sup>th</sup> Street, Suite 1173 Sacramento, CA 95814

Dear Governor Newsom:

I hereby resign as Senator from the State of California, effective January 18<sup>th</sup>, 2021 at 12:00 p.m. EST. As I assume my duties as Vice President of the United States, I would like to thank the people of California for the honor of serving them in the U.S. Senate over the past four years.

Sincerely,

Kamala D. Harris United States Senator